5+

4 IN 1 MULTI GAME TABLE

WARNING:Choking Hazard--Toy contains small balls and/or small parts.Not
for children under 3 years.

-Caution! Adult assembly required.

-Sharp point on screws; unpack and assemble with care. Keep small parts and

polybag away from children during & after assembly. You need a wrench and

screwdriver (not included) to assemble.

IMPORTANT!

Please Keep Your Instructions. Before attempting assembly,please read through this
instruction book to familiarize yourself with all the parts and assembly steps.
Please refer to the Parts List below and be sure that all parts have been included.

CEL




#1 #2 #3 #4
Table bolt 16mm Washer Safety pin 35mm Round head screw
4 pieces 4 pieces 4 pieces 12 pieces
#5 #6 #7 #8
(> (Yo N | D
13mm Round head screw | 38mm Round head screw Triangle Net post
8 pieces 12 pieces 1 piece 2 pieces
#9 #10 #11 #12
Allen key Playfield support brace End panel Side panel
1 piece 2 pieces 2 pieces 2 pieces
#14 #15 #16
Playirjg field Pool table LegA/B LegA/B
1 piece 1 piece 2 pieces 2 pieces
#17 #18 #19 #20
\ A @
; B
Hockey/Table tennis Leg panel Goal Football
1 piece 3 pieces 2 pieces 2 pieces

P.1




PARTS LIST

1 Player away team rod

#22

2 Player away team rod

3 Player away team rod

1 Player home team rod

1 piece 1 piece 2 pieces 1 piece
#25 #26 #27 #28
2 Player home team rod| 3 Player home team rod Rod handle Rod end cap
1 piece 2 pieces 8 pieces 8 pieces
#29 #30 #31 #32
&S 0000
.’ 0000 /
| 0000
0000
Chalk Billiard ball Brush Cue stick
2 pieces 1 set 1 piece 2 pieces
#33 #34 #35 #36
Hockey pusher Red puck TT paddle TT ball
2 pieces 2 pieces 2 pieces 2 pieces

Hover hockey puck
1 piece

P2




Step 1-Insert Player Rods #21 through #26 (follow order shown) into
side panel #12.

‘ \\ hoIe

DY
1 HOME TEAM ROD #24

>,{ "2 HOME TEAM ROD #25
3 AWAYTEAM ROD#23

3 HOME TEAM ROD #26
o \ 3AWAY TEAM ROD 23
Qg\ 3HOME TEAM ROD #26
2 AWAYTEAM ROD#22
1AWAY TEAM ROD #21

Step 2-Place opposite side panel #12 over the rods. Insert the playing |
field #13(upside down) into side panels.

P.3




Step 3-Attach the two end panels #11 to the side panels #12 using
screw #4 and screw driver as shown in figure 3.Remember the groove
of end panel #11 must face inward toward the playfield. |

Step 4-Attach field support braces #10 to the side panels #12 using
! screw #4 and screw driver.




#19A/B to both end panels using screw5.Slide the handles #27 onto
the end of the rods . Slide the end caps #28 onto the opposite end

Step & - Carefully turn the table top right way up and attach Goal
of the rods.

~ Step 6 - Turn the pre-assembled pool table #14 over and attach the

~ leg #15 and #16 using table bolt #1 and washer #2




Step 7 - Attach #18 leg panel to legs using screw #6

Step 8 - Carefully screw the safety pins into the table body the yellow
circles on the side of the pool table indicate where the safety pins
should be attached. |




Step 9 - Once the table is built,carefully turn the table upright - ‘
(use two adults for this step)

; |

Attach the table football unit to the main body by placing the safety pin (#3)
into and through the hole in the football table unit as shown in the image. |
|

Step 10 —
Wheg raising the table first ensure that the safety pin in the centre of the table
are secured through the hole in the football table unit.the lightly unscrew the |
table bolts #1 on both sides of the table.

Using at least two adults carefully raise the table
towards its standing position.Once done insert
the safety pins #3 located on the edge of the
unit into the hole between the angled legs

and the main table frame.

Carefully tighten table bolts on the angled legs
and loosen the table bolts on the straight legs : ,
so that the legs can be folded against the table.f\f \' e, |

S -
. : \ . | @ AT
Whenever the table is raised or lowered be sure-; = NE\‘\ 2 s i
- ; : - ; S A il
to use a minimum of two adults to perform this =, \\‘e ~ A1 RS
N '\L\\\\;\ \f; e\" J;. \ ﬂ.—.f
operation.Please ensure that the space around g BN, 20 TQ
the table is clear and free of obstructions and /g‘fig\ \?/
once the operation is completed please secure P #3

O\
all bolts and screws again.Please take care at >\(// )

all times when the table is in the raised position
p.7 ‘




Directions for use of the Hover Hockey,

1. Carefully remove the battery compartment cover using a screw driver.
2. Insert batteries, ensuring correct polarity.

3. Replace and secure cover by tightening the screw.

To charge the Hover Hockey puck, connect with the battery box. Normal charging
time is around 30min.

Please ensure you charge the Hover Hockey Puck for a minimum of 1 hour for the
first initial charge.

Battery warning:

Should not connect to more than the recommended number of battery
Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged

Rechargeable batteries are not to be charged under adult supervision
Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged
Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed
Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity

Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy

NS e DN

The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.



